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NOPTIONAL FORM NU. .0

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

MEMORANDUM

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-107261)
FROM:; SAC, DALLAS (105-1280) (P)
SUBJECT: "MINUTEMEN"
INFORMATION CONCERNING
(INTERNAL SECURITY)

00 :KANSAS CITY

Re Dallas letter to Bureau, 2/14/64; Bureau airtel

- DATE: 4/1/64

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED ,

DATE 412085 BY Sevcasid ey v
. J26! (GO

+to Denver, et al, 2/24/64; Kansas City airtel to Bureau, 3/3/64;
Oklahoma City letter to Dallas, 3/11/64.

Investigation conducted to date thragh reliable con=-
‘tacts, informants and sources has reflected no evidence of any
organized activity on the part of subject organization in the
Dallas Division, Therefore, no report is being submitted at this
time; however, investigation is continuing in an effort to deter-

mine specifically whether captioned organization is active or has
adherents in this territory making efforts to establish units.

There follows the results of

investigation conducted

thfoughout the Resident Agency territories as to the existence

of captioned organization.

The following investigation was conducted by SA .

WILLIAM R, JENKINS:

AT AMARILLO, TEXAS

On 2/7/64, JACK SEALE, Regional Coordinator, John Birch
Society, 319 Oak Street, advised as far as he knew there were no
members of the above organization anywhere in the Panhandle area
¢f Texas. He advised that a few members of the John Birch Society
had received some of their literature but stated as far as he knew

this literature was unsolicited or m
advised he would notify SA JENKINS s
indicating the above organization ha

erely for study purposes. ie
hould he receive any informat.:
d any members in the Amarillo

area .
Vi | t
s Tnd Av-.Bereau (RM) 7 - Dallas
. . 2 - Kansas City (62-7797)-(RM) . (2 - DL 105-1686)
" Ti ' 2 £~ Qrlahoma City (100-6949) (RM (3 - DL 105-1280)
, ‘ 1/ Houston (62-1802) (RM) ‘ (2 - DL 157-218),
M ="EY Paso {BM) RLW: rmb = A,Q‘
‘1 - San Antonio (105-2356) (RM)  (16) C{; A :
/0 5-/280-§0

NW 64578 Docld:32335652 Page 2



P T

. . . {: j"} o (:‘:3\
DL 165-1280
'FRANEK CHAPMAN, PD, Hamlin, Texas | 1/28/64

The following vere contacted by SA DEL D. DRAKE, JR.,:

‘LOYD MATHEVS, D@t@ctiV@ PD, Paris, 1/24/64
~ Texas ‘ o
JIM N, THOMPSON, County Attorn@yg Paris, 1/24/64
I@xas

V, E. STEWART, Vice President Liberty 2/4/64
National Bank Paris, Texas

Jo. B, WILKINS, PCE Paris, Texas . 2/4/84
MELVIN- THEELMAN PCI Paris, Texas 2/4/64
. - DL=124-C, Paris, Texas (id@ntity kKnown '2/4/64
to ‘Bureau) =
. STANLEY RIGGS PC1, Paris, Texas - 2/4/64
HOYT IVEY, Sheriff Fannin County, 2/3/64
Bonham, Texas = \ _
0, R, MC KISSOCK, Chief of Police, . 2/3/64

Bonham, Texas.
R. A, HULEN, Sheriff, Red River County, 2/8/64
Clarksville, Texas -
T, L. HOPKINS, Sheriff, Delta County, 1/23/64
. Cooper, Texas . :
TRUMAN RATLIFF, Delta County Attorney,‘ 1/23/64
Cooper, T@xas '

BENNIE WARREN, Chief of Police, - 1/23/64
'Greenville, Texas _

BILL PEMBERTON, Hunt County Attorney 2/6/64
Greenville, T@xas _ ;

PAUL RAY JONES, Sheriff, Hopkins , 1/23/64

County, Sulphuw Springs, Texas : .
JOHN TITTLE, Sheriff, Franklin County, -2/17/64
Mt. Vernon, Texas S
BERT MC KEOWN,: Sheriff Rains County, 2/6/64

Em@ry, T@xas;

|
I
|

The f@llowing wersa. contacted by SA JOE B ABERNATH&’
‘H., L, EVANS Sh@riff Kaufman C@unty, 1/28/64

Texas - o f
Deputy 0. O, PICKERING Navarr@ County, = 2/3/64 :
, Texas v "
" Chief BILL ONSTOTT, Corsiana, T@xas, PD  2/3/64
OBIE FKEEMAN, Chief of Police, Ennis, . 2/71/64
Texds . = .

- 3 -
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DL 105-1280 - R

p@rmitted int@rvi@w on advice of his att@rn@ys and has even
:declined to int@rvi@w by par@l@ auth@riti@g S

On 3/17/64 ELLSW@RTH advised: MASEN is still awaitu>
. ing trial and MASEN“@ trial will pr@bably c@mm@nce ab@ut the
first of May,_1964 ‘ , o

: Patr@lmam PRESTON SN@GA Irving, T@x@sy PD, was con-
. tacted at his. residence, 2517 D@Witt Street, Irving, and fur=
fmished the following informatiou to SA WIEHL on . 2/11/64

SN@GA adViS@d he had kn@wn J@HN MASEN since’ appr@xim
mately. F@bruary, 1963, and- that' during the last few months of
- this" acquaintanceship had furnish@d infarmﬁti@n 0®n0@rning .
'MASEN's’ activities to ATTU, Dallas, Texas. ‘MASEN's activiti@sg‘
" he advised, includ@d changimg semimautomatic ‘Wweapons. to- fully
~ automatic: ‘weapons, - He advised MASEN isstrictly in the gun
business for the money he can’ make’ 'MASEN is. full of a lot of
"big talk" which he mever lubstamtiat@d MASEN told SNOGA he
had beén contacted by Cuban. revoluti@nists for the purpose. of
supplying guns and ammunition. MASEN also advis&d ‘him that =
'"Minutemen" ‘and- Jolin Birchers in the Dallas ares had C@ntact@d '
~him for the purposg of buying ammuniti@nov MASEN never. meuti@n@d
the names or locations of these individuals, MASEN never adviS@d»
SNOGA that he was" himsglf a member of a John. Birch S@ciety or
E"Minutem@n" ©'It.was SNOGA's. impresui@ﬁ that MASEN was not a
. member of @ith@r of these organizationg9 if, in fact -he was in
. contact with th@m°. This impr@ssi@n ‘was based. prim&rily on “the
fact that MASEN was ‘more. int@rest@d in m®M@y than in political
,bellefs -

On 2/28/64 SA JAMES P H@STY JR c@nduct@d the
‘.f©ll@wing investigati©n B ‘ ‘

DONALD G KEMP advised that he had no further. inf@rmam
tiom conCaning theactiviti@s of. “Minut@M@n“ type @rganizati@ns
in the Dallas area, KEMP advised ever since the, agsagsinati@n
of former. President JOHN K FITZGERALD KENNEDY omn 11/22/63 these
"ﬁindividuals have been @xtr@m@ly gquiet and it is not . kn@wn whethor |
‘they have ceased theiir. activity, or: they ‘are merely restricting
their activiti@s f@ll@wing th@ assagsinari©n of Pr@gid@nt KENNEDYO

It i& n@t@d in ref@rencgd Kansas CiLy airtel to Bureau
dated 3/3/64, reference is made to thée names of WILLIAM HENRY
JOHNSON .or EARL JOHNS@N and M@RRES TANNAHILL ‘aka. . J@HN M@RRIS

: wh@ may be "Minut@mgm“ in the Dallas, T@xasgjareaa 2 ‘

=8 =
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DL 105-1280

.’fthereafter have photograph exhibited to T. V. STEPHENS, Altus,
Oklahoma, to determine 1if TANNEHILL is the indi¥idual who con=-
;tacted STEPHENS Furnish Dallas resultl of this contact

KANSAS CITY

e AT KANSAS CITY ‘Will consider reinterview with JERRY .
;fBROOKS for the. .purpose . df obtaining more: identifying information
.concerning WILLIAM HENRY JOHNSON or EARL JOHNSON Dallas..

DALLAS

_ AT LUFKIN TEXAS JWill expeditiously recontact
. Sheriff LMWM County, and Mr..A, C. CHILDS in
an effort to determine 1if. local ammunition storage may have
‘"Minutemen" connections. ' .

: AT DALLAS . TEXAS. Will co act former DL-lSnS for
information he may be able to . furnis “at this time relatiﬁe to Co
the possibfe- activity of captioned rganization in the Dallas [

-Division.; ' e

- MW 64578 Docld:32335652 Page 5



OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 -

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT . -

MEMORANDUM

TO: ' DIRECTOR, FBI (62-107261)  DATE: 4/1/64

FROM ¢ SAC, DALLAS (105-1280) (P)

SUBJECT: ;ﬁggﬁﬁg; CONCERNING ALL IN FOBMMION QQNrTAINED
(INTERNAL SECURITY) HEREHVIbih{bLASbQﬂLDv y
00:KANSAS CITY - DATE*;JL@‘ZM‘BY Op/.gG if Aéfo

N | Re Dallas letter to Bureau, 2/14/64; Bureau airtel
i to Denver, et al, 2/24/64; Kansas City airtel to Bureau, 3/3/64;
Oklahoma City letter to Dallas, 3/11/64.

Investigation conducted to date thragh reliable con-
‘tacts, informants and sources has reflected no evidence of any
organized activity on the part of subject organization in the
Dallas Division. Therefore, no report is being submitted at this
time; however, investigation is continuing in an effort to deter-
mine specifically whether captioned organization is active or has
adherents in this territory making efforts to establish units,

There follows the results of investigation conducted
throughout the Resident Agency territories as to the existence
of captioned organization. )

The following investigation was conducted by SA
WILLIAM R. JENKINS: \ o
s, < }/“‘ }‘ " Ko

AT AMARILLO, TEXAS ol 2

Soal
S

Yon 2/7/64, JAQK SEALE, Kegional Coordinator, John Birch
Society, 319 Oak Street? advised”as far as he knew there were no
members of the above organization anywhere in the Panhandle area
of Texas. He advised that a few members of the John Birch Society
had received some of their literature but stated as far as he knew
this literature was unsolicited or merely for study purposes. He
advised he would notify SA JENKINS should he receive any informatic:
indicating the above organization di any members in the Amarillo

area. 4*{1fa - L
. VAT i LT P
‘%”‘MWZ@ﬁWﬁ/ *{
R /~ Bureau (RM) - 7 - Dallas
- SiofjRY mEansas City (62-7797) (RM) . (2 - DL 105-1686)
R 2 - Oklahoma City (100-6949) (RM) (8 - DL 105-1280) V¢%7
" " f-=Rouston (62-1802) (RM) ! (2 - DL 157-218) ,,Btlz;’””
: T - E1 Paso (BM) : RLW: rmb ; ) el
71 - Ban Antonio (105-2356) (RM)  (16) , _ jgviljl/X4f
e N - T

) {;/ ~ N

/o§= /35080

b i

N
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PL 105-1280
.FRANEK CHAPMAN, PD, Hamlin, Texas | 1/28/64

The f@lldwing wer@.COntacted by SA DEL D. DRAKE, JR.:

LOYD MATHEVS, D@t@ctive PD, Paris, 1/24/64

- Texas : .

JIM N, THOMPSON, County Attorn@y, Paris, ‘1/24/64
T@xas

V. E, STEWART Vice President Liberty 2/4/64
National Bank Paris, Texas ‘
Jo B, WILKINS, PCI Pari&, Texas - 2/4/64
MELVIN THEELMAN PCI, Paris, Texas 2/4/64
. DL-124-C, Paris, Texas - (1denfity known 2/4/64

to Bureau) ’

e \__STANLEY RIGGS, PCI Paris, Texas 2/4/64
‘ HOYT IVEY, Sheriff Fannin County, 2/3/64
Bonham, Texas .

0. R. MC KISSOCK, Chief of Police, 2/3/64

Bonham, Texas _ -,
R. A, HULEN, Sheriff, Red River C@unty, 2/8/64 -
Clarksville, Tean', -
T. L, HOPKINS, Sheriff, Delta County, 1/23/64
. Cooper, Texas L
TRUMAN RATLIFF, Delta County Attorney, 1/23/64
Coeper, Texas

BENNIE WARREN, Chief of Police,v 1/23/64
Gresnville, Texas v : _ :
BILL PEMBERTON, Hunt County Attormey 2/6/64 _ i
Greenville, T@xas v ‘
PAUL RAY JONES; Sheriff, Hopkins , 1/23/64

County, Sulphur Springs, Texas : .
JOHN TITTLE, Sheriff, Franklin County, 2/7/64
Mt. Vernon, Texas : . .
BERT MC KEOWN,: Sheriff Rains County, ,’2/6/64 '
' Em@ry, T@xas' . ‘

The following were contacted by SA JOE B. ABEBNATHV {
‘H. L, EVANS Sh@riff Kaufman C@unty, 1/28/64

Texas y 1
Deputy. 0. O. PICKERING Navarr@ County,  2/3/64 i
Texas = E , i
" Chief BILL ONSTOTT, Corsiana, . T@xas, PD 2/3/64 ,
OBIE FREEMAN, Chief of Police Ennisg 2/7/64 o
Tean‘ , ‘ o
3. ;
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DL 105-1280 , ' B , S

permitted interview Oh advice of his attorn@ys mnd has @van,
declined to interview by parol@ authoriti@so‘

On 3/17/64 ELLSWORTH advised MASEN i@ Still aWaitm;

ing trial and MASEN's" trial will pr@bably commence about the

first of May, 1964, -
ﬁsatrolman /PRESTON. SNOGA , Erving, T@X&S, PD, was con«

“tacted at his residence, 2517 DeWitt Street, Ervimg, and fura N
_'nished the following information to SA WIEHL on . 2/11/64°

SN@GA advised. he had known J@HN MASEN since appr@xi= _
mately . February, 1963, ‘and-that:: during the last few months’ of

~this" acquaintanceship had - furnished information: c@ncerning

MASEN's activities to ATTU, Dallas, Texas. MASEN's activities;

" he advised, included changing semiaautomatic weapons to: fully
“’automatic weapons. He' advised MASEN isstrictly in the gun
business for the money he can make, MASEN is full of a lot of

"big talk® which he never: substantiated MASEN. - told SNOGA he
had- b@@n contacted by - Cuban. revoluti@mists for the purpose. of
supplying guns. and ammunition. MASEN also advised him that

- "Minutemen” and: John Birchers ‘in the: Dallas -area had contacted'
“him for the purpose of buying ammunition, MASEN never . mentiomed

the names .or locgtions of these individuals. "MASEN never advised
SNOGA that he was’ himself a- member of 'a John.Birch S@ciety or

., "Minutemen", It was SNOGA's impression that: MASEN was not a
-.member of. @ith@r of these organizations, if, in fact he was in
. contact with th@mo This impression was based: primarily on the

fact that MASEN was more. interested in m@ney than in p@litical
rah 2/28/64 SA JAMES P. H@STY JR c@mduct@d the

v f@ll@wing investigati@n

DONALD G bQ%MP advised that he had n@(ﬁurther\inf@rmaw
tiom concerning theactiviti@s ofa"Minutemen?” type organizations -
in the- Dalla& area,) (KEMP) advised ever since the, alsassinati@n

~ of former President JOHN. FITZGERALD KENKEDY . @n 11/22/63 ‘these

”_individuals have beén extrem@ly quiet ‘and it is ‘not kn@wn whether
‘they have ceased their. activity, or they are merely re@tricting
“their activities f@ll@wing the assagsinatian of: Pr@sid@nt KhNNEU?g?

It is n@t@d An referenced Kansas City airt@l to. Bur@au
dated 3/3/64, r@f@rence is ‘made to the names of WILLIAM HENRY

‘JOHNSON .or EARL JOHNSON and MORRIS TANNAHILL,'&R&Q‘JOHN MORRIS,

who may be "Minut@men” in the Dallasan@xasgbareao

=8 =
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| .VEXDL; '10'-5-_.1'286 o

: thereafter have photograph exhibited to T. V. STEPHENS, Altus,
Oklahema, to determine if TANNEHILL is the indiVidual who con=

tacted STEPHENS Furnish Dallas results of this- contact..

KANSAS CITY

‘ AT KANSAS CITY, Will consider reinterview ‘with JERRY.
v BROOKS for the purpose of obtaining more identifying- information
\concerning WILLIAM HENRY JOHNSON or. EARL JOHNSON Dallas.~

DALLAS

-AT LUFKIN, TEXAS Will .expeditiously recontact
: Sheriff LEUN“?UNES——IEEEITna County, and Mr, A, C, CHILDS. in
an effort to determine if local ammunition storage may . have
-"Minutemen" connections. .

. AT DALLAS, TEXAS, Will contact former. DL~18~S for
. information he mavﬁbe ‘able - to furnish. at this time relatiﬁe to
the possib&e activity of . captioned organization in the Dallas
rnivision. ' 1

NW 64578 Docld:32335652 Page 3
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ‘

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

MEMORANDUM

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-107261) DATE: 4/1/64

FROM: SAC, DALLAS (105-1280) (P)

SR AR, g ALLVORMATONCONTANED
' (INTERNAL SECURITY)

00:KANSAS CITY - DATE 5970’/ 51BYS wég?ép

Re Dallas letter to Bureau, 2/14/64; Bureau airtel
to Denver, et al, 2/24/64; Kansas City airtel to Bureau, 3/3/64;
Oklahoma City letter to Dallas, 3/11/64. -

Investigation conducted to date thragh reliable con-
tacts, informants and sources has reflected no evidence of any
organized activity on the part of subject organization in the
Dallas Division. Therefore, no report is being submitted at this
time; however, investigation is continuing in an effort to deter-
mine specifically whether captioned organization is active or has
~adherents in this territory making efforts to establish units.

There follows the results of investigation conducted
throughout the Resident Agency territories as to the existence
of captioned organization,

The following investigation was conducted by SA
WILLIAM R. JENKINS: :

AT AMARILLO, TEXAS

On 2/7/64, JACK SEALE, Regional Coordinator, John Birch
Society, 319 Oak Street, advised as far as he knew there were no
members of the above organization anywhere in the Panhandle area
of Texas. He advised that a few members of the John Birch Society
had received some of their literature but stated as far as he knew
this literature was unsolicited or merely for study purposes. Hs
advised he would notify SA JENKINS should he receive any informatic:
indicating the above organization had any members in the Amarillo

area, |
t/ég;eau (RM) ‘ ’)(X 7 - Dallas
_______ Kansas City (62-7797) (RM) (g_- DL 105-1686)
y ‘Oklahoma City (100-6949) (RM) (8 - DL 105-1280)
Tortoe /t~H6uston (62-1802) (RM) ' (2 - DL 157-218) (
' ”/ﬁrw El Paso (RM) RLW:rmb
* T ~ San Antonio (105m23$6)(RM) (16) -
/05~ /2 Fo-FO
N T N
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PL 105-1280
 FRANK CHAPMAN, pn; Hamlin, Texas 1/28/64

Th@ f@llowing were. contact@d by SA DEL D. ' DRAKE, JR.:

LOYD MATHEWS D@tectiV@ PD ParisD 1/24/64
" Texas ' '
JIM N,fTHQMPSON County Attorn@y, Paris, ‘1/24/64
T@xas ’
V. E, STEWART Vice President Liberty 2/4/64
Nationral Bank Paris, Texas .
J. E. WILKINS, PCI, Paris, Texas 2/4/64
MELVIN THEELMAN PCI Paris, Texas 2/4/64
. DL-=124-C, Paris, Texas (identity known 2/4/64
to Bureau) .
. STANLEY RIGGS PCI, Paris, Texas o - 2/4/64
‘HOYT IVEY, Sheriff Fannin County, ) 2/3/64
Bonham, Texas - ' i _
0. R, MC KISSOCK, Chief of Police, ' 2/3/64

Bonhtam, Texas
"R. A, HULEN, Sheriff, Red River C@unty, . 2/8/64
Clarksville, Texas .
T, L, H@PKINS Sheriff Delta County, 1/23/64
\ Cooper Texas'
- TRUMAN RATLIFF, Delta- County Attorney, 1/23/64
Cooper, T@xas -

BENNIE WARREN, Chief of Police, ' -'1/23/64
Greenville, Texas ' ' g

BILL PEMBERTON, Hunt County Attorney 2/6/64 f
Greenville, T@xas ‘ ,

PAUL RAY JONES, Sheriff, Hopkins S 1/23/64

County, Sulphug" Springs, Texas. ‘
" JOHN TITTLE, Sheriff, Framklin County, 2/7/64
Mt Vern@n, Texas o _
BERT MC KEOWN,: Sheriff, Rains County, "2/6/64
- Emory, Taxas '

The following were-contacéed.by SA JOE B. ABERNATHY:
H. L. EVANS, Sheriff Kaufman C@unty, 1/28/64

‘Texas -
Deputy O, O. PECKERING Navarro County, @ 2/3/64
‘ Texas . v : :
" Chief BILL ONSTUTT Corstana, T@xas, PD  2/3/64 ‘
OBIE FREEMAN, Ghief of Police Ennis, 2/7/64 R '
Texas : o - ;

= 3

e . _ . ' j
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v p@rmitted int@rvi@w on advice. @f his atﬁ@rn@yﬁ and has @vgn
.d@clined to intervi@w by par@l@ auth@riti@g

~tacted at his' residence, 2517 D@Witt Street, Irving, and furu
_fnished the fallnwing informati@n to SA WIEHL on 2/11/64:

"he advised, includ@d changing semiaaut@matic weap@ns to: fully
“'automatic weapons. -He advised MASEN issmrictly in the gun

DL 195.51280 - S

, On 3/17/64 ELLSW@RTH advised MASEN i& gtiil aWaitc'-
ing trial and MA&EN°S ﬁrial will pr@bably cwmmgnc@ ab@ut the
first of. May911964 '

: Patralman PRESTON SNOGA , Erving, T@xasg PD, was con-

: SN@GA advised h@ had kn@wm JOHN MASEN Sin@@ appr@xin
mately. February , 1963, ‘and that- during the last few months of
this acquaintanceship had furnished informition concerning
MASEN's activities to ATTU,: Dallas, Texas. MASEN“S activiti@gp-

business. for the money he can’ makea MASEN "ig. full of a lot of

- "big" talk“ which he mnever substantiated. MASEN told SNOGA he ' _ fff 

had beén contacted by: Cuban revalutiQnists for the purpose of

»supplying guns. and ammunition. 'MASEN also advised him that

"Minutemen" ‘and’ J@hm Birchers ‘in the Dallas area had cantact@d
him for the purpose. of buying ammuniti@no' MASEN n@ver menti@n@d
the names or locations of these individualso‘ 'MASEN ‘never adviS@d -
SNOGA that he was. himself ‘a member of ‘a John Birch . S@ciety or

. "Minutemen"”.. 1t was SNOGA's. impression that MASEN was. not a
. member of @ith@r of these’ organizati@ns, if, in. fact,; he was in
- contact with them, ‘This impression ‘was -based . primarily on ‘the

fact that MASEN.waS ‘more- interested in m@n@y than in p@litical

beliefs.

On 2/28/64 SA JAMES P H@STY JR c@mduct@d the

. f@ll@wing 1nvestigati@n°“

D@NALD G KEMP advised that he had no furth@r inf@rM@~
tion c©n0@rning theactiviti@g of ”Minut@M@n" type @rganizati@ns
in the Dallas area, KEMP advised ever since the assassination
of former President JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY on 11/22/63 these

",indlviduals have been extr@m@ly qui@t and it is. not kn@wn whether
‘they have ceased theiir. activity, or: th@y are m@r@ly restricting
ith@ir activities f@ll@wing th@ assasginatiQn of Pregid@mt KENNEDYO

It is n@t@d in ref@rencad Kansag City airt@l to Bur@au
dated: 3/3/64 reference is made to thé names @f WILLIAM HENRY
JOHNSON -or EARL JOHNSON and MORRIS. TANNAHILL ‘aka. JOHN MORRIS
wh@ may be "Minut@m@n“ in the . Dallas, T@xasg ar@ao '

=9 -
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DL 105-1280 -

'ftnereafter have photograph. exhibited to T. V, STEPHENS, Altus,
'Oklahoma, to determine if TANNEHILL is the individual who con=
Atacted STEPHENS Furnish Dallas results of this contact

KANSAS CITY

AT KANSAS CITY will consider reinterview with JERRY
,BROOKS for the purpose of obtaining more identifying- information
\concerning WILLIAM HENRY JOHNSON or. EARL JOHNSON, Dallas.~

DALLAS

AT LUFKIN- TEXAS ‘Will expeditiously recontact
Sheriff L B , Angelina County, and Mr. A. C, CHILDS in
an effort: to determine if ‘local ammunition storage. may have
"Minutemen" connections,.,.‘

AT DALLAS _TEXAS. Will contact former. DL-18=S for L
1nformation -he may ° be able to. furnish at this time relatife to .

. the possib&e activity of . captioned organization in the Dallas ‘ o
Division., : ‘ W
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